SUGARCREEK TOWNSHIP
RESOLUTION NO. 2011.11.07.02
IN RE: Resignation of Fire Department Personnel Brian F. Goddard, Christopher P. Ladue, and
Jon E. Fisher

WHEREAS, Firefighter Brian F. Goddard, a member of the Sugarcreek Township Fire
Department since April 4, 2011, has submitted his letter of resignation with an effective date of
October 21,72011; and,

WHEREAS, Firefighter Christopher P. Ladue, a member of the Sugarcreek Township
Fire Department since September 22, 1997, has submitted his letter of resignation with an
effective date of October 23, 2011, and,

WHEREAS, Firefighter Jon E. Fisher, a member of the Sugarcreek Township Fire
Department since March 26, 1996, has submitted his letter of resignation with an effective date

of October 28, 2011, and,
WHEREAS, Chief Randall J. Pavlak has recommended we accept these resignations.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this Board of Sugarcreek Township
Trustees officially accepts the resignation of Brian F. Goddard effective October 21, 2011, the
resignation of Christopher P. Ladue effective October 23, 2011, and the resignation of Jon E.
Fisher effective October 28, 2011.
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Dick King, Chairperson

adine S. Daugherty, Vice Clfairperson
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Michael E. Pittman, Trustee
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Theodore L. Hodson, Fiscal Officer




Sugarrreek Cofunship

FIRE DEPARTMENT

4398 Clyo Rd.
Randall J. Pavlak Dayton, Ohio 45459
FIRE CHIEF Fire Admin: 848-7344 - NON-EMERGENCY PHONE (937) 848-2727

DATE: October 25, 2011

TO: Barry Tiffany, Administrator
FROM: Randy Pavlak, Fire Chief
RE: Resignation

Please ask the Board of Trustees to accept the resignation of Firefighter Brian F. Goddard
effective October 21, 2011. Brian has been an employee of Sugarcreek Township since
April 4, 2011, and has submitted a written resignation, which is attached.

Brian has fulfilled all his obligations to Sugarcreek Township Fire Department and has
no monetary obligations.

Respgeftfully submitted,

Randall J. Pavlak
Fire Chief



Chief Pavlak, L 10/21/2011

OPY

Due to work and family obligations | must resign from Sugarcreek
Township Fire Department. | have learned a great deal of knowledge in
my short time here and | hope that if | am able to return in the future
that you would give favorable consideration. | thank you for your
understanding.

Respectfully,

Brian F. Goddard




Sugarcreek Cofunzhip

FIRE DEPARTMENT

4398 Clyo Rd.
Randall J. Pavlak Dayton, Ohio 45459
FIRE CHIEF Fire Admin: 848-7344 « NON-EMERGENCY PHONE (937) 848-2727

DATE: October 26, 2011

TO: Barry Tiffany, Administrator
FROM: Randy Pavlak, Fire Chief
RE: Resignation

Please ask the Board of Trustees to accept the resignation of Firefighter Christopher P.
Ladue effective October 23, 2011. Chris has been an employee of Sugarcreek Township
since September 22, 1997, and has submitted a written resignation, which is attached.

Chris has stated that in 2010, his home was destroyed by fire, and the Sugarcreck

Township Personnel Manual and key fob were destroyed. Chris has fulfilled all his
obligations to Sugarcreek Township Fire Department and has no monetary obligations.

Respectfully submitted, —




It is with great sadness that on this 23™ day of October 2011, that | have to
submit my resignation from Sugarcreek Township Fire Department. | no longer
have the time to fully commit to the requirements of continuing as a part time
employee. | would like to thank the officers and fellow firefighters of Sugarcreek
Township Fire for 14 years of experience and memories that will last a life time.

Sincerely,

Christopher P. LaDue
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Sugarcreeh Cofunship

FIRE DEPARTMENT

4398 Clyo Rd.
Randall J. Pavlak Dayton, Ohio 45459
FIRE CHIEF Fire Admin: 848-7344 « NON-EMERGENCY PHONE (937) 848-2727
DATE: November 1, 2011
TO: Barry Tiffany, Administrator
FROM: Joann Zimmerman, Assistant Chief
RE: Resignation

Please ask the Board of Trustees to accept the resignation of Firefighter Jon Fisher
effective October 28, 2011. Jon has been an employee of Sugarcreek Township since
March 26, 1996, and has submitted a written resignation, which is attached.

Jon has fulfilled all his obligations to Sugarcreek Township Fire Department and has no
monetary obligations.

Respectfully submitted,

| fP202237  F o) cepesiz

oann Zimmmerman
Assistant Chief



October 28. 2011

To Sugarcreek Township Board of Trustees and Fire Department:

This letter is to inform of my resignation from the fire department effective immediately.
Due to other commitments and the increased demands placed on the volunteers I no
longer have the time to adequately perform the duties required.




